

## The New York City Council

## **Legislation Details**

File #: Res 0099- Version: \* Name: DOT and the MTA to approve and institute a plan for

2010 the construction of a Trans-Narrows Tunnel between

the boroughs of Brooklyn and Staten Island.

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

**In control:** Committee on Transportation

On agenda: 3/25/2010

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Resolution calling upon the Mayor of the City of New York, the New York City Department of

Transportation and the Metropolitan Transportation Authority to approve and institute a plan for the construction of a Trans-Narrows Tunnel between the boroughs of Brooklyn and Staten Island for the

purposes of connecting the Staten Island railway to the New York City subway system.

**Sponsors:** Lewis A. Fidler, Leroy G. Comrie, Jr., Jumaane D. Williams, Ydanis A. Rodriguez, Michael C. Nelson

Indexes:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/25/2010	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
3/25/2010	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/31/2013	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	